


IR

£y
-.'.
. 1;":\
| " PERMIT TO ll\ISTmJMBING |
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTAENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __Sept, 30 19_177
Reeeipt and Permit number _A03256

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSFECTOR, Portl.  Maine.
The undersigned hereby applies for a pernmt to make electrical wnstailations 1n accordgnce v.th the laws of Mame,
the Portland Elecirical Ordinance, the National Elecinieal Code and the following specifications.

LOCATION OF WORK: __11 Cherry S5t
OWNER'S NAME: . Farl Horgan

OUTLETS" (numtber of)
Lights
Receptacles
Switches
Plugmold

TOTAL

FIXTURES' (number of)
Incandescent
Fluoiescent

TOTAL e e e
Strip Fluorescent, in feet ...

SERVICES
Permancnt, toal amperes 00
Temporary .

METERS (numbgrof) 1

\MOTORS" (number of)

Fractional
1 HP or over

RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR {INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

01l or Gas {by & main boiler)
Cil or Gas (by separate units)
Electric (total number of kws)

APPLIANCES: (number of)

ADDRESS; ___ S2me

{number of feet)

(Do not include strip fluorescent)

Ranges

Cook Tops

Wall Ovens

Dryers

Fans
TOTAL

MISCELLANEOQUS: (number of)
Branch Pancls
Transformers
Aar Conditioners
Signs
Firc/Burglar Alarms
Circus, Fairs, etc.
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators

Water Heaters
Disposals
Dishwashers
Compactors
Others (denote)

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) .... ...
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9)

INSPECTION:

Will be ready on 2739

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

10T 7erwilCall

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __Faul R. Bourget

Box 194 Oak Hi\l Scarboro

ADDRESS:

TEL.: 2833502

MASTER LICENSE NO.: 925

LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

INSPECTOR'S COPY

sxciﬁlirg PF ﬁﬁzz\m‘oa: 9,
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Date of Permit

Final Inspection 9" 3 ) 7
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- PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING o |
O Address )1 Chesxy gt, PERMIT NUMEER P 7,24 | i
. . Dato Installation For- 1 RN
o8 _,(\ } Issued dd=3d=92 Owner of Bldg , S
- ] i Owner's Address, 38000 o
S Portlend Plumbing Inspector Plumber: Piml Brem Pate;  Li=I4=T2— '
Vi By ERNOLD R GOODWIN NEW JREPL. .35 Tertmuth BE,— 0 FEE
g SINRS
s App. First Insp, TAVATORES N
R Date : TONETS — . =
R By BATH TUES j b
s SHOWERS
O ! App. Final Insp, DRAINS _— FLOOR — SURFACE .
i Date H~>]-72, 1 |ECT WATER TANRS 200" ;
By TANKLESS WATER HEATERS : '
Type of it GARBAGE DISFOSALS , :
¥Ppe oi bidg. SEFTIC TANKS u
: [0 Commerciol HOUSE SEWERS N
_ 3 Residential ROOF LEADERS . \\ ]
SR {“ {J Stngle AUTOMATIC _WASHERS AL
S -, O Mults Famity DISHWASHERS : . /,
R {1 New Construztian OTHER ! - 5
; i {7 Remodeling | o
T TOTAL 1,00 !
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. CITY OF FORTLAND. MARE g
o DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION = £ o
=]
PR COMPLAINT B
j INSPECTION COPY X 1 -
' compLaT ro.. 35/TL Date Received 713755 A ' :
. &
\\ ' Location v 11 Cherry S5f. Usc of Building_ 2 Tamily dwelling
‘ Owner's name and address__Udell Bramson, 142 High St “Telephone
Tenant’s name and address ‘Telephone.
Complainant's name and address . Office . Telephone .
f Description: Rear outside steps are dangerous. .
Back draft from chimney so that kitchen stove cannot be used, 1lst floor, ;
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. Lee w/2 S
CITY OF TORTLAND Bldg g Fire ¥ Elec Y Other
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ’ ' Issced Jewprder 15, 1954
HOUSING DIv.SI0N Expires Teprrber 15, 3

WAIRT PRINTING £0. FORTLARD ;' Lee. :3‘ m%m ﬂm=$

Yore Vd2l1 Nrapson
147 Figh Tireat
t‘”t!&h‘" Falne

Dear Sirg

On_ Powentow € ARES an exazination was made of the premises located
at 31 Cheery Foaned, Samtlurd  Unfps
Non-cozplisnce with the ordinsnces relating to housing conditions was Tound as detailed below,

In sccordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are herely ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the tioe limts allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action

Sove FepaiTs of laprovenents required will necessitrre permits which are to be obrained from the
Buslding Insptctor, Health, Fite or other City Departmasts, These must be gbtatned before the work 13 started.

{ wny wddatioma} information 1s desired, vasat or telephone the Housing Supervisar at this Offace,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226. Kandly notafy thas office as sacn na sl] cotrections have been completed.

Very truly yours,
Edward W, Colby, 8D,
Heaith Director

By

lousang Supervisor

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
44 Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** pesponsibility of Occupant
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reter 6F Lin Tiret flser e srirests
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Housing Divisicn, Health Departaent Loc. 1} Gherey gires),

p 1 T ———— Lec w/y 8 ’ 2
| This 1s to anform you thst defirrencies of which this Departmnt has been Bldg % Fire SiElec AQOther
}ifled, have been corrected to our aetisfaction. 1esurd Sometar 15y 934

rru: Expires txosuter 1%, 1554

r
,__
r Sighature

\ {Plense return to Houaing Division of Health Department when corrections have been QOMPIETED)
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT RYIT ISSOED

-

Amendiment No. 1 o SEF 3 1058
Portland, Maive, —f -+ emher.2, 1952 o PORTIAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for amendiment to Permit No. 52/127\. pertaining to the building or structure comprised
inthe original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maiue, the Building Code and Zouing Ordinance of the
City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location o v oA CherTy SEPEAE. oo - won e e Within Fire Limits? o, Dist. No.

Owner’s name and address Udel 1. Bramson, 142 high Sireaet Telephone

Lessee'’s name and address " Telephene—w— oo
Contractor’s name and address Beraard Smith, 33 Chucch St., dorham, haine __ Telephonemm oo
ArchItect. ... o . W el e e w e = wuPlans filed 12, No, of sheets.... .
Proposed use of building . dwelling house, —... - No. families .2 ..

Last use " Y - No. families .2 .

Tncreased cost of WOtk e — e Additional fee.,f0.... .
Description of Proposed Work

To change contractors to above.

a W“h LOM
it 155\16
pestt
Details of New Work

1s any plumbing invelved in this work? _— Ts any electrical work involved in this work? —mw e v s
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roofl
Size, front. depth No. stoties ... .solid or fitled tand P weearth or rock? "
Materiat of foundation Thickness, top bottom ~ cellar
Material of underpinning Height ThitkDLss e s ~—eensasnmorsm
Kind of roof RIS per foOL . ROOf covering
No. of chimneys... omonn Matitia of chimneys.mm v wom . - — of lining N
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or {ull size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size
(310 1 - E—— Size . ... ... Coiumna under girdere. Size Mex. on Centers .o
Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor und flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st fioor. — T 3d 100§

On centera: 1st floor. , 2nd 3d ; roof

Maximum kpan: 1st floor. 2nd. , 3rd U . | —
Aporoveds
INSPECTION COPY Y=
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: . '\fﬂ‘w"la . @l susnessoys  PRRUIT ISSURD L
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT AL, i .
. g' ) . Class of Duilding or Type of Structure Trird Clone , 5 L
.,'-_“; : ‘, ‘ ‘ Portlarid, Maine, .. Augst, 11,.1652 HITY"of PORTLAND \
oo To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, waINs ‘ ' T
. v & The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to iééziaherr@iimﬁdmdnmﬂlhcfallowin_g.ﬁuﬂdingm e .
, in accordance with the Laws of ihe Stote of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans ard .
- ) spesifications, if aniy, subsiitted Rerewith and the Jollowing specifications; i -
Location 11.Cherry Streat Within Fire Limits? ...__na__ Dist. No.__ ) -
Owner's name and address ... Udell. Branson, V... Eigh Street - Telephone. NN
by Lesset's name and address — Telephone.e .. ) Co “
. Contracto:’s name and address Mhumt&mm,ﬂmmmulﬁnkﬁn_mtrdephmum R
i, Architect Specifications. Plans ._no No. of sheets ____ ’
SN Proposed use of building .. dwelling nouse No.families .2 | .
; ' Last use o " No. families . 2. PR
- Material .wood No. stories . 2 __ [Tt Style of roof Roofing S
RS Other buildlsgs on same lot _— -’ .
‘ | Estimotedoost §..50s______ . Fee$os0._ -
. General Des:ription of New Wortk . g . .
To remove existing side end rear Platform (~d steps, A7
N To construct outside x rear steps (no plattorm), Fottom stepz.will be concrete, I ¥

N o i LEKET A

i P emi{ 1ssu

' Koy o, Y .
CERTIRICARE 6 gt \
REQUIFHENT £ s ! |
- b és understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is 1o be ighen oyt separately by and in :
I the name of the healing comiraclor. PERMIT TOQ BE ISSUED TO John %entworth

) Details of New Work
o Is any plumbing involved in this work? _.____ oI5 2Ny electrical work involved in this work?
. " Is connection 10 be made to public sewer?

e —— .

If mot, what is proposed for sewage? R

. rAz

Height average grade to top of ~ate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof

. Size, front . depth .. .. _.__No. stories .—__solid or iled land? earth or rock?
s Material of foundation . ..o . . . Thickross, top bottem cellar

Ll Material of underpinning .... .. Height Thickness

) i Kind of roof - Rise per 00t oo ... Roof covering '

: No. of chimneys Material of chimneya___.___ of lining Kind of heat fuel , :
, Framing lumber—Kind Dressed o full size?

R Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

AT Girders Sizs ... Columns under girders Size Max, on ceaters .

T Studs (outeide walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0, ¢, Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet, '

' Jolsts and rafters; 1st fioor . 2nd , 3rd » roof o

v On centers: 1st floor. y 2nd s 3rd , roof ~ T

Maxtmum span: 1st floor. » Ind s 3rd » toof
L If one story bullding with masonry walls, thickness of wall?__ | height?

RG— : +

Lo

L ¢ rage
PR No cars now accommodated on same lot._, to be aceL dated......number commereial cars to be aceammodated___
R W+ . atomobile repairing be dene other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bullding?..o ...

v AFPROVED: Miscellaneoc:s L
: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..no. . A
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to e
' E see that the State and City tequirements pertaining thereto ara R .
C observed? yes.. :
Vdell B Ce

wameon woo

N 7’ IR
S Signolure of owrer ‘ZLM_WM S
R INSPECTION copy £ / \ f 474 .
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BP 11 Cherry Strest ’
{Avendrent # 1)

-
el
PR TN WY ‘WMW

N Jazhamber:3, 1952
i Hpe Bornard flaith Copy tor i, Bdwerd W, Colby

33 Chursh Stroet Mrootor of Soslth

Gorhan , Keine

Udel) Pranmson, 1604,

142 igh Straet
ut -
5 Gentlecans '
o ¥
& Bre Brazson has filed applcation for nmondzent $o the §
3 bullding permit irsued for 11 Cherry Strest to rezave exiating g
4 olle ard vesr platform and steps and canstructling steps only,
P the purjose of the .oewirent bairg to chonge tha nuza of the S
2 contractor fyvom John Pendworth, who filed the ordginal sppile
cation for the gwner, to Durnard Szithe Mo, Sadth ehould pro= 5
& cure he tuildiag permit card ead the applicant!s copy of the “l%
ir spplication Jor vhe ordpinal puruit and should soat the parpit )
il Suru en th. prinedpal frentage of the building before starting ?
;eg the work, s ]
P 3
% ¥hen the ramit wus dssued to e, Wentworth, thers was é
A venb 8 lettor of conditiona undar which the peruit was issucd, 3
£ dated August 13, 1952, both Mr, Bramson and Hr. Hentyorth ree o
%‘: celving a copy, Kby Smith showld escure a oapy of thia lettop N
B balore etarting the work. If the copy sent to Hr. wentworth or ¥
) Lhal sent to Hre Brameon is st available, and he will come to -
& thio office, ha vill be glven a copy--otherwise i is 1ikely to ;
% #0% into difficulties Yy procesiing contrary to jzw,
g Vory truly yours, - &

Narren Fodouald :
Inszector of mmtnga
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o] AP 11 Cherry Street
i ¥ z:‘fi%,, l'
i Auguet 13, 1952
’%‘”‘ )
b ¥r, Udsll Brezscn Copy tos Dr. Edward W, Colby N
T 142 figh Straet Director of Hexlth
- KA hre John hentworth
% 217 Franklin Street
- : Gentlenan:
“ Y .
- £ Bscause of tho very meager information given on the application, bullding
% peruit to cover removal of existing side and rear platfomm w.- uheps and cone
= struction of outside rear steps without suy platform at 11 Cheriy Street is
,,f-; issuod subject to the foliowing conditions. If those aro not wnierstood, or, ¥
= if you are unable or unwilling co abido by them, it is importent thst you do A
! not start any of the work and that you contuct this offi e icmedistely for ade ‘-
5 Justoent, . AR
iz_ »gj T B
Y khers the platforz or plazsa is to be rozoved tho wall of the tuilding K e
i is to te made pervanently weather tight, using vhatever permanent slding and . ‘
b fliashing as nmay be necessary. 3'**? ' ,
[ £ Ny
j.:;{ Thora 33 no meniion of the hoighb of the stepa, musber of risars .17, 7
- 73 or any other inforcation about the pdtch or framing of tha atepa, The steps are t "
. ¥ to bo no less thun 3 fi, wide to have a stout handreil at lesst 34 4n, high on - 1
if»zgj ono clde, to project at lcast 9§ in, boyond the jamb on gach side of any doorusy i
Le leading to the steps (the rell is Yo be ab least 9 in. frem the jazb), The stalr 7
v e 2}3 stringers ars tu Le of slse, number and spacing as moy bs necesasry with relation ..
5 E'l{ to the haight of the steps, The risers are to be no more than 8} in, (sssgured ¥ .
£ {rom tread to tread) and the treads of the steps arc to be no less then 9 in, . ‘
oy (measured from riger to riser)or from msing to nosingw=each tread "to have a suite i
3 able noaing, &

. Tho application says that the bottor step is to be of concreto, Triadap . .
is to bo long enough (the wddth of the stairway) and wida reouph to forn rigep g g )
and tread uniform with those features of the wooden steps atove, This stop i3 to ) ) -
form & foundaiion pler, extending no less than 6 in, atave the finished grade of .

tha ground (the woolen etringers to be supported upon it at least that helsht above

the ground) and the pler to oxtend no less than 4 f%. bolow the surfaca of the

ground or to aslid ledge if solid ledgs ia encountered at a lass depth,

Pregumably any doors leading to the staps swing in, If thaot 4 not the casa,
it is inportant that you do nob siart the work tub provide a detniled plan showing
what' you propose, since it it Iikely that if, tho door swings out, you will need
to provide a platform «t the Lop of the steps as desp as thoe door is wide,

Since the present plabfomm extenda along part of the side and the rear of ~. L
the tullding, it seczg,livoly that there may de more than one door leading to it, .
If that in the casey/ tha doormys,which would be left without ateps to the ground,
ars to have bthe doors ramoved, the doorways studdsd up and finSched on the ontaide
and on tho inoldo in the sawe manner as the balence of the exterior wall,

The now woodwark is to be sultably finshed to prevent moloturs entering the ERER T
Jolats vhere the stops Jola the presont tuiking and all of the woodwork is to bo ' L e
painted no less than two coats of paint suitable for outside exposure, i : '

IRHQD/B Very truly vours. v Tmausskem -8 W o6 as




Loc. 3} Cher?y e
Loc w/i § Aaky2edd F1 Apls &
Bligg Farex ElecX Other

Issucd oy 1951992
1 21, 19

CITY OF PORTLAND
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
HOUSING DIVISION

Dear Sir: i

on yoiy 30y 1 un examination was made of the premises located
at 1) Ciporpy Steset, Poctland, taire
Non-complisnce with the ordinances relating to housing conditions waa found as detailed below,

In accordance with the previsrons of the above ordinance, yuu are hereby ordered to correct theas
defects according to specificatacns within the tire limits allowed. Failute to comply with this notice wil}
necessitate Jegal mction,

Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments. These gust be obtaines before the work 1s atarted.

If any addationa] inforsation 1s desared, visat or telephone the Housing Superviser at this 0Office,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226, hindly notafy this office as soon as all cotrections have been completed.

[ e i

. /L gsry truiyczo;ts, b
— ward W, Iby, WD,
S-7-52 M-"/p i Health Darector

,4&9-¢1w7¢u€¢f'“5 By

Housing Superviser

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
#ﬁ' Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** pasponsibility of Occupant

& Flhirg
Cheex &nd bova Tepalved a1l fatogbive plinbing aud plraddng Flxburette

o) Eoraly o reploce the ‘efactive aivk, teap, wnd wite 1ine 00
ahe eick W31) drain froporly 4n e first fluocr arurtennte

b) Fepalr cr reploas tha laeking flush tark 40 the tathroon of the
first Liowr apevizanle

o) Pazalr o roplsce the lesking casto lina and trap in the Basemnte

J e L I S
"

iF
Thack ond hawe rapsired a1l Jefeutive olestrio virisg ant electric

slreatarss
a) Dspaly an repluace ths éofostive flzture 1o the talrom of ine '

vudy and pub dn good ardey all d1lepicated snd naverious perde

of tho atraztave as fallowss

4} Fapaiy o ropleco tho wipning plestor i the bathrosn of tho flrst
£1coe apsrintnte

B) BenaSy op renlace the glsdlng Woster on the wils sad cofling of
ihe Too halluays

o) Tepair or 2epleen tho window eash b tbs batiwoos and bedrasa of
tae firet floor sparizents

4) Beceiy o yeplacx 1k treien or ehoalng windve fsros £ the brde
ady afid lativewm of e seusnd loor epgrtngtibe -

e} Popalr o vejlace the roetlien floor beards end mizelng hond vail
ot Uik peer ¢ 3

£) Rogely or Tesleco o £idapta 168 sndt nisalng Fubter oo 1 1aft
aldy of tha elrvoliro.

g} FEepaly o zmplece the botten tresd on tha sollar elervals

4

Tiean the chiriey and fowp Alopoy~ of the aools
he { &n

n gzl Jos 2.
o) Frovide afequatsy Lolal, covured g toge nad vubtieh mntalberse {tv28}

PR P IR YY)

11 (herry 5.
To: Housing Divisien, Health Department Loc, » a
From Date Loc w/1 § 1ak, A Fle "ot

This 1s to inform you that deficiencies of which this Department has been ﬂvldi!z i}re: iléc; Qrher
notified, have been carrected to our satisfection. Issued nysn A% G4

Remarks: ‘ Expir.s w 21'1952

Signature

{Please return to Housing Division of Health Department when corrections have been COMPLETED)




Upleonces.mad Tarendtary Oorditzn . Cofse.

b) DIiy-ote of ell trahy, 1ftlar, SIdeY, grrhege pnd puliiah,

he sbove manticead conditinne ere fn violutien of the follevits
enlloanoes, “tHoleen Stundards fev Condiruss Gooupancy”y ®hut.cefly to
Vanate Pulldingn®, "Crrdoge mnd Pubbish Coutelvere’,

e violsticn and speoifications pertaindng to the ovner must e
cagiisd with by e cuner of o bofore Apll 20, 3062,
e violatiuns end apevifications m&sr'ﬂuinmmc end Zopenlisyy Gondfiiona®

to $0 covupants, vust te omplied with on or Lovere Margh 27 1982,

Mt o e e

Haa T
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o 0-50-131.-1
T 11 Cherry Streab
o Locatiopa, Carolyn Yentworth

s ovner - '%’f;, 1952

‘ Mrs, Carolyn Wentworth,
. 58 Oxford Street, Datﬂ ot:? ml%f" -
) Portland, Maine ¥

Dear Mrs, Wentworth:

= ‘ Included in order of Heusing Division of Health Department concerning the
gbove premises, are features of atructurel repalir or {mprovenent of onteide
porches, stepa or outslde wells or of supports of building in the eellar.

- If theme improvexents 1avolve importent features of foundatione cr framing

. fact including such minor matters ag railing and floor bhoard repaira), 2 tuiléing . LY
pormit from this departzent in required before the work is sterted. Application - ‘.\-'
for- such & perait is wade at this off1ce over the counter on ferms furnishsd 1y us. ! .

The application must be made by sozsone who knowd gbout the dehails of con-
gtvuctise - a genoral wey, who cen give the total estimated gost of that part of
the work 1aclasd in tho duilding perzil, and pay the modest fee.

‘ VItE the spplicabion must be Filed o plan by vay of o blue print with al .
. of the inforpation on 1t printed from the original, this plen to bs mede by BCm2 .
- C pereon necustozed to the usual way of mekieg such plans end capable of figurirg ] . ¢
. ous for himself the materials, elze, apacing, eto. reguired by the Suilding Cnda, " - ..

' Much 8s we degire to be of tho greatest possibleo asplatance to you in Trina-
. ing yvour bullding up to goodt and safe stondarde, the preasure of work in thic
afi't~e preventa ud consulting with you aboub the details or advising yov o8 o Rovw
"\ . t-~ g3 mbou’ meking the plan. Frequently lsmusnce of such permite 1& delayed bacaurs
tze app-icant dees not fPurnish information aa abave.

Vory truly yours,

i ./'
Wies, | Inspecter of Buildings
‘i
A } -
;.."

b I ST R R et toa e w - - 2, T, ;i
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‘B) LIMITED BUSINESS ZONE
-CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEEARTMENT OF BUILDING :NSPECT 10N
" COMPLAINT

R : Date Rcc'ivcd—ﬂuzembm-_é,_],g,, <l ¢ I
ﬂﬁL.;u____ Use of Building___ Dwellinr

COMPLAINT No... C-50-134

4

ﬁ? msp‘"imon cory.

;‘; »r: I.-a

i g /
sw

O TER LSRN Prro Calprosd Mo e, = ey
- Omt’?mmc 3[1‘! lddtmw me "%‘ ? é TCICPI’!OHE
T o s sans 7

Tcnant’s mame and address . ¢”—
1 ~

] Gt 0—*;4-«'(6‘8“ Telephonc
K gomplaman:'s name and addms_mmmn_&ann,_i.ﬂbﬂrm&tmei__ Telephone_
.
"z‘: Dcscnphun. Rear piazza at 1ot floor dangerous
Ll
?
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g&‘{w : !
L7 piler C-l0-5 (91 Cherry Strest) :
g

) :
e The pedn defect in the above property in our fleld is the condi~ é b
£er tion of the warm sir furnace in the cellnr and ths wanc air ducts con= i
ol nected therato. ¢
’E, *Our inspector reports tnat the wans olr furnaco seaus i have been
' B moved slightly from its intended location on ite basa, and that the warm
. g air ducte are rusted, Unlesc this gatire gysiem werc thoroughly exendued
o1 by a cempetent man and’ found to be safe befors being put inte use again,
Y 4t scens 1iksly that considerable fire bazard might be involved in using ;
£:4 the system, . ®
'\y'e . l‘?
= ﬁ’: %hile perhapa not Celinitely dangercus our ins~ector noted that E;
. the arrangemeat at emckeplpe in kitcten on sacond floor is not up Lo g
. Lhe usual standsids oi metal safety collar of a diameter twice that of &
tho smokepipe, . &
1™ Lnere waa sickness in the first fleor rent-amd no exanination b
wns made ab that level, -
. It was noted thet there wore no firestops around the chimoy -
; whoro 1t passes from the cellar up through the first floor, tut this ‘
is not o condition against which we would crdinarily proceed. ot .
. A g
‘ The exposed laths aad leaking roof mentionsd i1 your memorendun) 7 '
amo nob mattera thst come under cur jurisdictions 4
¥
%
O J

e

ey ;-"3{"
W JE‘L.'.? r
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Febuuary hy 1948 ] .
*

To: Albert D, Fostor, MD., ‘liealth dfficer

Prom: Harren McDonald, Insptr. of Rldgs.

Subject: Defoots in property at 9=11 Cherry Street, owned by Udell
Bramson .

“Tnopector of Muildinga

WMol

P, 3, Updn ferther inguiry I find that sode wocdan latho are k=
posed clese to Lhe saokepipe of kitchen range on segond floor, This 12
of course dangercus end o stondurd matel eollar providing preper clearsnce
ty bo provided and the plaster to be replaced on tho latha.

\

* 5

r
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESIONDENCE

el ; _'5
¥ M
&t :
. ) CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 3
: Heartii DEPARTMENT g
r ‘%;”\;
' 3
IS To: harren EcDonald, Building Inspector Dart; Jenuery £3, 1948 - .
. ¢ .
, b Fros: A, D. Foster, t.D.  Heslth Officer 1

Suniecr) Ilnspec'.!:ionﬂl 11 Cneyry Street, owned by Uderl Bramson, 7. 7(;«,;;1 ‘o L

Investigation of compleint by Chief Ingpector Eunting on this
property ccUers considereble, however the following items we <ro
raferring to you as noted by him.

. i R R

o - Hos sir heater cannoi be usec ob account of smoke, The flwe

i may be plugged with soot or defective chimney fiue second floor .

. - not encugh clearance eround stove pipe. Laths exposed, openings LT

! . in roof end possibility lead uway need to be reneved around chimney ‘
as water rung down the sides of same.

- Appreciate prepered stutement so that sll our inforr:tion cen 11
i be pessed on to the Gorporation Counsel at once. . ‘ .
L . *
. ‘ !
FS ke
- . s m’ - v -,’5?}
. ;“ :E (
) i Albert D. Fogter, M.D.
- # Heelth Officer
¥ r
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE .

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION Complaint No. LB/S .

- N COMPLAINT | S

. - INSPECTION COPY -
RO Date Received_Jd2nuary 24, 19)g

- ?‘,_':: ) . Location—9=11 Cherry Street 3 Use of Building. 3 .
: ) ’ Hign Street {(off © 3=5293 Loy
P > Owner's name aod addrasmm&é@tﬁad_ Telephone — 37501 e,

.

» ‘Fenant's name and address Telephone — T .
T . L
"~ Complainant's name and address— Chief Tnspector Buniing, Health Depart Telephone —fm2695. wm et
. (1N
PP Description: Defective chimney {lue, second floor, insufficient clearaqce around swmokapipe, s
: as per letter attached, CL
D e
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(B) LIVITED BUsitweS Z
Complntm No. = quj - - ‘E'?: (&, “'_"‘_‘-f_é__..z_ .

I.ucatllm‘l 3\ 1thsrm§tz§§§ : s

”Enfini‘;‘w:l 1/3/u8 ; N __fyﬁmd,_.:c_, Crn /
Date Dlspuscd oi . . . -,:?‘}/VE{ ol WL"""
norss - ) A .{g/ o 2 N
2T A Tove Diandbiba . _cadewnad SfAi e
2 Cvrn Thih 7 Lt - 2Hee E&*-&ﬁdiﬁ W
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" Desarlp-
- tion of
: Prasent

Bidg,

0% oo
13 o
v/ g
Lacation, Ownership and detail muct be correct, complete and legibla. lﬁ{ ‘ ,‘.‘.
. Separate application required for avery building. ¥ %-‘? ;
- or ~a5ixRlons must be filed with this application. ' N
AR A O L T . N ?“1@:

hppllﬁ#_ﬁ.?p for Permit for Alterations, ete. ; # E‘

oy ”

i Anplication 2.9 GG ;
Gar 7 1 Ques'iomg Sett o ortnd, e ? '
Tothe Boil'.o Cuzryenerg Wk, 1
INSPECTOR/OF BUILIINGS:

Py Rpas
o :.:Tlx'q-,un(fersirfne{il applies f%n a permit to alter the following deseribed building :— 10 _
Location o mn bk, CHOTTY StTOO Ward ...." R ——
Name of Owner or Lessee, d.h Bilodesu Address 11 Boynton 5%

owner “

% ¢ Contractor,
« & Architeet, “ . !
Materinl of Boilding i8 i S8R Style of Roof. wnn B8R, Material of Roofing, Bh i.r.’..éle ’ by

Size of Building i8 wenseres v o feet Iong; oo woe nuersn fect wide. No, of Stories,

Cellar Wall is constructed of is inches wide on bottom and batters to ............ inches an top.

Undarpinning is TS inches thick; 18 vummnrroens fect in height.

Height of Building s Wall, if Brick; 1st, 24, . 3, 4th, 111 TR
i1ds dwelling a1 2

What was Building last used fort T familieBNOI of Families? ............ vsassessanasprans s

What will Building now bo used 01 couumnmioennts

BDetail of Proposed Work .
take out three partitions snd put in two part! tiops,install two

Bkt fooms wWith wINdow 1 86K , 6 RS P Fesr Em Ut in dvor-on-front-

FNIYL80 38 LSNWN LindEd
W

[

T P

0438
=

=2y

If Extended (*n Any Side
Size of Extension, No. of feet long fuerenee ; No. of feet wideZunnnn ; No. of feot high above side -alkLovvinranee
No. of Storles high? i ; Style of Reoft wnj Material of Roofingf wvesence corversssrmens
Of what material wall the Extension bo built ! Foundation 1
If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Wallai ........ S inches; and Party Walls .,

How will the extension be ocenp ed? How conneoted with Main Building? ...ccoovemuee

‘When Moved, Raised or Bailt Upon
No. of Stozies in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upont ... .. ......... Proposed Foundations?

=]

5
=3
2
MHMOM ONINNIDA

eeenpsan LY

No. of feet high f:cia level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How 1many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? ovvvniscssinessnis s Party Walls

oooooooooooooooooooo

If Any Portion of the E:-ter..al or Party Walls Are Removed

Will an oponing be made in the Party or External walls? woie o v cesinsiannnns ), SOPRPINGIORRNI . | 7.} ]
Size of the openingt How protected ?

1
i E]

How will the remaining portion of the wall be suppoxrt

ed 1 .
R ,9 O B3 lorctoces.
§
4

Address

Q
.?‘%ﬁ‘ i
R

..... Eutimated Cost Suremenmrenienterasnessasaress S,

7




